

**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO**

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 1 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner Element mu-X/RT50 for I-4JK1-LT (Dmax 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016)	890.00	890.00		
2	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner # 8981394280 For I-DMX-RZ4E (DMAX RZ4E 4x2) (Year Model: 2020)	1,850.00	3,700.00		
3	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (I-Dmax Pick-up) (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016)	1,500.00	3,000.00		
4	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (Isuzu Elf) (Drop Side Truck) (Year Model: 1997)	1,500.00	3,000.00		
5	8.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (Mits. L300 Van) 4 pc/s. (L300 C/C 2.2 D M) (Year Model: 2020),4 pc/s (L300 Deluxe C/C) (Year Model: 2017)	2,750.00	22,000.00		
6	33.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (Mits. Strada) 28 pc/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2022),1 pc/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2018),4 pc/s (Strada GLX 2.5 D) (Year Model: 2014)	2,475.00	81,675.00		
7	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (N-Navara) (Navara 2.5 L 4x4) (Year Mode: 2017)	1,650.00	3,300.00		
8	1.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (T- Hi-Ace) (HIACE Commuter) (Year Model: 2015)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
9	2.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner (T-Hilux) 1 pc/s (Hilux 3.0L G 4x) (Year Model: 2014),1 pc/s (Hilux 2.4 L 4x4) (Year Model:2020)	3,438.00	6,876.00		
10	3.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner for HNO-FE622-BS 2 pc/s (WU 302L) (Year Model:2017),1 pc/s (Series PKB 732) (Year 2010)	18,250.00	54,750.00		
11	12.0	pc/s	Air Cleaner Mits/ Xpander) 12 pc/s (Xpander GLX 1.5) (Year Model: 2020)	1,200.00	14,400.00		
SUB-TOTAL					197,441.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 2 of 9

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 3 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
25	1.0	set/s	(Year Model: 2015),1 set/s (DMAX 3.0 4x4 L) (Year Model:2023) Brake Pad (Isuzu Elf)	3,500.00	3,500.00		
26	3.0	set/s	(Drop Side Truck) (Year Model: 1997) Brake Pad (Mits. Adventure)	4,015.00	12,045.00		
27	8.0	set/s	2 set/s (Adventure GLX 2) (Year Model: 2011),1 set/s (Adventure GLX 2) (Year Model: 2007) Brake Pad (Mits. L300 Van)	3,850.00	30,800.00		
28	6.0	set/s	3 set/s (L300 C/C 2.2 D M) (Year Model: 2020),4 set/s (L300 Deluxe C/C) (Year Model: 2017),1 set/s (L300 Exceed C/C) (Year Model: 2018) Brake Pad (Mits. Xpander)	3,500.00	21,000.00		
29	18.0	set/s	6 set/s (Xpander GLX 1.5) (Year Model: 2020) Brake Pad (Mitsubishi Strada)	6,050.00	108,900.00		
30	1.0	set/s	16 set/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2022),1 set/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2018),1 set/s (Strada GLX 2.5 D) (Year Model: 2014) Brake pad (N - Frontier Pick-up)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
31	2.0	set/s	(Frontier 4x2) (Year Model:2003) Brake Pad (N- Urvan - Med. A)	4,675.00	9,350.00		
32	1.0	set/s	2 set/s (N U 350 Urvan 2.5) (Year Model: 2021) Brake Pad (N-Navarra)	3,850.00	3,850.00		
33	1.0	set/s	(Navara 2.5 L 4x4) (Year Mode: 2017) Brake Pad (T- Hi-Ace)	6,050.00	6,050.00		
34	2.0	set/s	(HIACE Commuter) (Year Model: 2015) Brake Pad (T-Hilux)	5,390.00	10,780.00		
			1 set/s (Hilux 3.0L G 4x) (Year Model: 2014),1 set/s (Hilux 2.4 L 4x4) (Year Model:2020)				
SUB-TOTAL					1,057,542.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 4 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
35	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe for I-4JK1-DMAX (Dmax 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016)	5,500.00	5,500.00		
36	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N- Urvan - Med. A) 2 set/s (N U 350 Urvan 2.5) (Year Model: 2021)	5,390.00	10,780.00		
37	3.0	set/s	Brake shoe (I-Dmax Flexi) 2 set/s (DMAX Single Cab) (Year Model: 2015),1 set/s (DMAX RZ4E 4x2) (Year Model: 2021)	7,150.00	21,450.00		
38	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (I-Dmax Pick-up) (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016)	3,500.00	3,500.00		
39	4.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (I-Dmax-D-cab) 1 set/s (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016),2 set/s (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2015),1 set/s (DMAX 3.0 4x4 L) (Year Model:2023)	7,150.00	28,600.00		
40	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Isuzu Elf) (Drop Side Truck) (Year Model: 1997)	4,500.00	4,500.00		
41	3.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mits. Adventure) 2 set/s (Adventure GLX 2) (Year Model: 2011),1 set/s (Adventure GLX 2) (Year Model: 2007)	4,950.00	14,850.00		
42	8.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mits. L300 Van) 3 set/s (L300 C/C 2.2 D M) (Year Model: 2020),4 set/s (L300 Deluxe C/C) (Year Model: 2017),1 set/s (L300 Exceed C/C) (Year Model: 2018)	4,950.00	39,600.00		
43	6.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mits. Xpander) 6 set/s (Xpander GLX 1.5) (Year Model: 2020)	3,500.00	21,000.00		
44	18.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (Mitsubishi Strada) 16 set/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2022),1 set/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2018),1 set/s (Strada GLX 2.5 D) (Year Model: 2014)	6,050.00	108,900.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,316,222.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 5 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
45	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N - Frontier Pick-up) (Frontier 4x2) (Year Model:2003)	4,950.00	4,950.00		
46	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (N-Navarra) (Navara 2.5 L 4x4) (Year Mode: 2017)	6,875.00	6,875.00		
47	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (T- Hi-Ace) (HIACE Commuter) (Year Model: 2015)	5,720.00	5,720.00		
48	2.0	set/s	Brake Shoe (T-Hilux) (Hilux 3.0L G 4x) (Year Model: 2014),(Hilux 2.4 L 4x4) (Year Model:2020)	7,205.00	14,410.00		
49	1.0	SET/S	Brake Shoe, front for I-4JB-6 (U VAN ISUZU) (NHRNT NON A/C) (Year Model: 2008)	9,350.00	9,350.00		
50	1.0	set/s	Brake Shoe, rear for I-4JB-6 (U VAN ISUZU) (NHRNT NON A/C) (Year Model: 2008)	9,350.00	9,350.00		
51	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter # F-193 For I-DMX-RZ4E (DMAX RZ4E 4x2) (Year Model: 2020)	950.00	1,900.00		
52	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter # FC-607 for HN-WOGE-E30650-HOW 2 pc/s (Series PKB 732) (Year 2010)	1,130.00	2,260.00		
53	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (I-Dmax Pick-up) (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016)	1,500.00	3,000.00		
54	7.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (I-Dmax-D-cab) 2 pc/s (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016),3 pc/s (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2015),2 pc/s (DMAX 3.0 4x4 L) (Year Model:2023)	1,045.00	7,315.00		
55	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Isuzu Elf) (Drop Side Truck) (Year Model: 1997)	1,500.00	3,000.00		
56	4.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Mits. Adventure) (Adventure GLX 2) (Year Model: 2011)	1,870.00	7,480.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		1,391,832.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 6 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
57	16.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Mits. L300 Van) 6 pc/s (L300 C/C 2.2 D M) (Year Model: 2020),8 pc/s (L300 Deluxe C/C) (Year Model: 2017),2 pc/s (L300 Exceed C/C) (Year Model: 2018)	1,870.00	29,920.00		
58	20.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (Mits. Strada) 16 pc/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2022),2 pc/s (Strada GLS 2.4 D) (Year Model: 2018),2 pc/s (Strada GLX 2.5 D) (Year Model: 2014)	1,870.00	37,400.00		
59	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (N - Frontier Pick-up) (Frontier 4x2) (Year Model:2003)	1,870.00	3,740.00		
60	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (N-Navara) (Navara 2.5 L 4x4) (Year Mode: 2017)	1,815.00	3,630.00		
61	2.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (T- Hi-Ace) (HIACE Commuter) (Year Model: 2015)	935.00	1,870.00		
62	6.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter (T-Hilux) 4 pc/s (Hilux 3.0L G 4x) (Year Model: 2014),2 pc/s (Hilux 2.4 L 4x4) (Year Model:2020)	1,282.00	7,692.00		
63	1.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Fc-208-A Lower for I-MAX 4Ja1 (ISUZU U Van) (NHRNT NON A/C) (Year Model: 2008)	495.00	495.00		
64	5.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Primary (I-Dmax Flexi) 2 pc/s (DMAX Single Cab) (Year Model: 2015),1 pc/s (Dmax 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016),2 pc/s (DMAX RZ4E 4x2) (Year Model: 2021)	935.00	4,675.00		
65	8.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Primary (N- Urvan - Med. A) 8 pc/s (N U 350 Urvan 2.5) (Year Model: 2021)	1,870.00	14,960.00		
66	5.0	pc/s	Fuel Filter Secondary (I-Dmax Flexi) 1 pc/s (Dmax 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2016),4 pc/s (DMAX 4x4 LT MT) (Year Model: 2015)	1,045.00	5,225.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		1,501,439.00		

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 7 of 9

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.
Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 8 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
78	18.0	pc/s	Model: 2018),4 pc/s (Strada GLX 2.5 D) (Year Model: 2014) Oil Filter (Mits. Xpander) 18 pc/s (Xpander GLX 1.5) (Year Model: 2020)	550.00	9,900.00		
79	2.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (N - Frontier Pick-up) (Frontier 4x2) (Year Model:2003)	825.00	1,650.00		
80	8.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (N- Urvan - Med. A) 8 pc/s (N U 350 Urvan 2.5) (Year Model: 2021)	1,045.00	8,360.00		
81	6.0	pc/s	Oil Filter (T-Hilux) 4 pc/s (Hilux 3.0L G 4x) (Year Model: 2014),2 pc/s (Hilux 2.4 L 4x4) (Year Model:2020)	660.00	3,960.00		
82	4.0	pc/s	Oil Filter C-1304 (HINO BUS) (Series PKB 732) (Year 2010)	1,480.00	5,920.00		
83	1.0	pc/s	Oil Filter C-503, Primary M-4D33- CNTR (Isuzu U Van) (NHRNT NON A/C) (Year Model: 2008)	1,045.00	1,045.00		
84	2.0	pc/s	Oil Filter for H-DTRO300-SRS (WU 302L) (Year Model:2017)	2,100.00	4,200.00		
85	12.0	pc/s	Sparkplug (Mits. Xpander) 12 pc/s (Xpander GLX 1.5) (Year Model: 2020)	650.00	7,800.00		
86	20.0	pc/s	Tire 185/65 R15 Tubeless (Mits. Xpander)	4,500.00	90,000.00		
87	44.0	pc/s	Tire 195 R14 Tubeless 8 Ply	8,305.00	365,420.00		
88	4.0	pc/s	Tire 205/55 R16 Tubeless	7,500.00	30,000.00		
89	20.0	pc/s	TIRE 215/75 R15, TUBELESS	8,250.00	165,000.00		
90	16.0	pc/s	TIRE 235/75 R15, TUBELESS	12,045.00	192,720.00		
91	12.0	pc/s	Tire 245/70 R16	10,300.00	123,600.00		
SUB-TOTAL					2,612,549.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0754

Bid Number: B-25-0206
Date: 10/16/2025
Page: 9 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
92	28.0	pc/s	TIRE 265/65 R17, TUBELESS	13,350.00	373,800.00		
93	44.0	PIECE/S	TIRE 265/65 R18, TUBELESS	15,580.00	685,520.00		
94	20.0	pc/s	Tire 265/70 R16 Tubeless	12,485.00	249,700.00		
95	4.0	pc/s	Tire w/ Tube 7 Flap[7.00/15, 12PR	8,000.00	32,000.00		
96	8.0	pc/s	Tire, 7.00 x 15 w/ Inner Tube	7,000.00	56,000.00		
97	2.0	PC/S	WATER SEPARATOR, FOR HINO BUS (Series PKB 732) (Year 2010)	3,500.00	7,000.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		4,016,569.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices maintenance of Light Vehicle.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days